900247438 02/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Kleen Concepts, LLC | | 01/21/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FBW Investments, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 733 E. Creekside | |
| City: | Houston | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77024 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4027820 | SHIELDME |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022480522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone:602-248-1089Email:mcs@jaburgwilk.comCorrespondent Name:Maria Crimi Speth

Address Line 1: 3200 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Maria Crimi Speth |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /mariacrimispeth/ |
| Date: | 02/20/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Shieldme scan0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0655 DP \$40,00 4027820

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This agreement is effective this <u>Al</u> day of <u>Van</u>, 2013, between Kleen Concepts, LLC herein referred to as "Assignor" and FRW investments, LLC herein referred to as "Assignoe."

Assignor owns certain intellectual property. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. Assigner does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed below, along with the good will associated with that property. Both parties agree that there is good and sufficient consideration for this assignment.

This assignment is for the transfer of the following trademark registered with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and all accompanying good will:

SHIELDME

Registration Number: 4027820

Kieen Concepts, Ll

34.

FBW Investments, LLC

8y. K

1 Dogwood Watnessin

13232-17MC5/MC5/967683_VI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 02/20/2013